

SECTION IVB

Listed on 27.02.2017

Court No.9

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Item No. 29  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.1-62 and 63-128

(Application for condonation of delay in filing and refiling the SLP)

IN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)CC NO.  
4218-4283 OF 2017

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.

(Application for exemption from filing certified copy of impugned judgment/order)

State of Haryana & Anr

Petitioner(s)

Versus

Lakhmi etc etc

Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that the above mentioned Special Leave Petition is filed by Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, Advocate on 25.10.2016 against the Judgment and Order dated 26.02.2016 of the High Court of Punjab and Haryana at Chandigarh in RFA Nos. 2373, 2792, 2793, 2898, 4020, 4021, 4022, 4454, 4657, 4658, 4659, 5349, 5350, 6849, 6850, 6860, 6861, 6862, 7284 of 2013, 212, 521, 522, 1075, 1076, 1601, 1602, 1603, 2250, 2376, 2377, 2378, 2379, 2380, 2381, 2382, 2383, 3046, 3047, 3701, 3944, 5294, 6112, 10333 of 2014, 854, 855, 856, 857, 858, 859, 860, 861, 862, 863, 864, 4598, 7346 of 2015 and order dated 13.05.2016 in RFA No. 1800, 1801, 1802, 1803, 1804, 1805 of 2016 and order dated 01.08.2016 in RFA No. 3128 of 2016 and order dated 11.08.2016 in RFA No. 3324, 3326 and 3327 of 2016 (O&M) along with application for exemption from filing certified copy of impugned judgment/order.

It is further submitted that SLP filed against the Order dated 01.08.2016 & 11.08.2016 is within time, whereas there is a delay of 106 & 75 days in filing the SLP against the order dated 26.02.2016 & 13.05.2016 respectively. Further there is a delay of 75 days in refiling all the SLPs. Thus there is a delay of 106 & 75 days and 75 days in filing and refiling the Special Leave Petitions respectively.

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 23rd day of February, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Haokip/chetan