

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8147-8212/2017

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LAKHMI ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

WITH

Diary No(s). 10105/2017

Date : 05-10-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ajay Bansal, AAG  
Mr. Gaurav Yadava, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR

Mr. Akshay Verma, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Karan Dewan, Adv.  
Ms. Aditi Gupta, AOR  
  
Mr. Ram Naresh Yadav, AOR  
  
Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv.  
Mr. Rajay Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, AOR  
  
Mr. Satish Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(c) Nos. 8147-8212/2017

All appearing respondents are granted four weeks' time to file counter affidavit.

Two weeks' time, as a last opportunity, is granted to the petitioner to take steps in terms of Hon'ble Courts' order dated 28.07.2017, failing which the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge-in-chambers.

SANJAY PARIHAR  
Registrar