

ITEM NO.26

COURT NO.2

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8147-8212/2017

STATE OF HARYANA &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LAKHMI ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

WITH

Diary No(s). 10105/2017 (IV-B) (26.1)

( IA No.44259/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA

No.44257/2017-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA

No.44256/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE SLP and IA

No.44258/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.

and IA No.44261/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Diary No(s). 10106/2017 (IV-B) (26.2)

( IA No.44914/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA

No.44911/2017-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA

No.44910/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE SLP and IA

No.44912/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.

and IA No.44915/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Diary No(s). 27248/2017 (IV-B) (26.3)

( IA No.84325/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA

No.84326/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 1060/2018 (IV-B) (26.4)

( IA No.140923/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA

No.140925/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 29-01-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ajay Bansal, Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Yadava, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR

Mr. Akshay Verma, AOR

Ms. Savita Devi, Adv.

Ms. Mamta Rani, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Satish Kumar, AOR  
  
Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, AOR  
  
Mr. Karan Dewan, Adv.  
Ms. Aanchal Jain, Adv.  
Ms. Aditi Gupta, AOR  
  
Mr. Ram Naresh Yadav, AOR  
  
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR  
  
Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv.  
Mr. Rakesh Tiwari, Adv.  
Mr. S.L. Aneja, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Last opportunity is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioners to take steps to serve the unserved respondents within two weeks failing which the names of the unserved respondents shall stand deleted from the array of parties.

Dasti service is permitted.

The counsel for served respondents may file their counter affidavits within four weeks.

(USHA RANI BHARDWAJ)  
AR CUM PS

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)  
BRANCH OFFICER