

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8147-8212/2017

STATE OF HARYANA . &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LAKHMI ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

WITH

Diary No(s). 10105/2017 (IV-B)

(IA No.44259/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA

No.44257/2017-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA

No.44256/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE SLP and IA

No.44258/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.

and IA No.44261/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Diary No(s). 10106/2017 (IV-B)

(IA No.44914/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA

No.44911/2017-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA

No.44910/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE SLP and IA

No.44912/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.

and IA No.44915/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Diary No(s). 27248/2017 (IV-B)

( IA No.84325/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA

No.84326/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 1060/2018 (IV-B)

(IA No.140923/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA

No.140925/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 16-03-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ajay Bansal, Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Yadava, Adv.  
Ms. Veena Bansal, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR  
Mr. Akshay Verma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Satish Kumar, AOR  
Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, AOR  
Mr. Karan Dewan, Adv.  
Ms. Aditi Gupta, AOR  
Mr. Ram Naresh Yadav, AOR  
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.8147-8212/2017

The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to file affidavit of dasti service in respect of all the unserved respondents within four weeks, as last opportunity.

As also, await service/track report in respect of all the unserved respondents.

Diary No(s). 10105/2017,Diary No(s). 10106/2017 and  
Diary No(s). 27248/2017

Fresh and tagged matters.

SLP(C) No. 1060/2018

The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps for service of respondent Nos.1 to 16 within two weeks. Notice thereafter be issued.

All the respondents, who have been duly represented and have not been granted time for filing counter affidavit may file counter affidavit within four weeks and those who have been given one opportunity for filing counter affidavit and have not filed counter affidavit, are granted four weeks' time, as last opportunity, for filing counter affidavit.

List again on 7.5.2018.

KAPIL MEHTA  
Registrar  
16.3.2018

rd