

ITEM NO.41

COURT NO.4

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8147-8212/2017

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LAKHMI ETC. ETC.
(Office report for direction)

Respondent(s)

Date : 16-07-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ajay Bansal, AAG
Mr. Gaurav Yadava, Adv.
Smt. Veena Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Satish Kumar, AOR

Mr. Rajat Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, AOR

Ms. Aditi Gupta, AOR

Mr. Ram Naresh Yadav, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Compliance has taken place after the last
order passed by Ld. Registrar's Court.

Office to proceed.

(MADHU BALA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
BRANCH OFFICER