

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8147-8212/2017

STATE OF HARYANA . & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LAKHMI ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 1060/2018 (IV-B)

(IA No.140923/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.140925/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 02-08-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Ajay Baural, Adv.
Mr Gaurav Yadava, Adv.
Mrs Veena Baural, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms Beena, Adv.
Mr. Satish Kumar, AOR
Mr M.L.Sharma, Adv.
Mr Rajat Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, AOR
Mr Karan Dewan, Adv.
Ms. Aditi Gupta, AOR
Mr. Ram Naresh Yadav, AOR
Mr Birendra Bikram, Adv.
Mr. Bankey Bihari, AOR
Ms Mamta Rani, Adv.
Ms Savita Devi, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RService is complete on the sole respondent in SLP(C)
NO.8154/2017 but none has entered appearance.

Item No.32

Respondent no.2 in SLP(C) NO.8150/2017, respondent no.1 in SLP(C) NO.8157/2017, respondent nos. 1 to 3 in SLP(C) NO.8188/2017 and respondent nos. 1 and 2 in SLP(C) NO.8195/2017 are granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit.

In remaining matters, ld. counsel for the petitioner submitted that in respect of all the unserved respondents, affidavit with proof of dasti service has been filed on 27.6.2018. Registry to verify the fact with regard to service and submit report within one weeks time.

List again on 9.8.2018.

KAPIL MEHTA
Registrar
02.08.2018

hj