

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.11

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL)/2018 Diary No(s).12512/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-08-2017
in RFA No. 3547/2017 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana
At Chandigarh)

SANDHU RAM (DECEASED) THROUGH LRS & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA Respondent(s)
(With appln for c/delay in filing and refiling SLP)

Date : 31-08-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Savita Devian, Adv.
Ms. Mamta Rani, Adv.
Mr. Manohar Pratap, Adv.
Mr. Prabhat Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Akshay Verma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 5.9.2018.

(B.Parvathi)
Court Master

(Chander Bala)
Branch Officer