

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 12512/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-08-2017 in RFA No.3547/2017 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

SANDHU RAM (DECEASED) THROUGH LRS & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA Respondent(s)

(IA No.100444/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.100445/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Date : 05-09-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Akshay Verma, AOR  
Ms.Savita Devi, Adv.  
Ms.Mamta Rani, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Perused letter dated 04.09.2018.

In view of letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioners, seeking adjournment to file additional documents, list the matter after four weeks.

(Ashok Raj Singh)  
Court Master

(Chander Bala)  
Court Master