

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.3

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).8147-8212/2017

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LAKHMI ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT IN SC.8147-8212/2017 AND SC.1060/2018 TO BE LISTED)

WITH SLP(C) No. 1060/2018 (IV-B)

Date : 08-01-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ajay Bansal, AAG
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR
Ms. Veena Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Yadava, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Satish Kumar, AOR (N.P.)

Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, AOR (N.P.)

Mr. Karan Dewan, Adv.
Ms. Aditi Gupta, AOR

Mr. Ram Naresh Yadav, AOR (N.P.)

Mr. Bankey Bihari, AOR (N.P.)

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, AOR (N.P.)

Mr. Akshay Verma, AOR (N.P.)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.8150/2017.

Learned counsel for the petitioner/s prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file affidavit clarifying how the service of

show cause notice is effected on the respondents.

SLP(C) No.8181/2017

Learned counsel for the petitioner/s prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file application for substitution in respect of deceased sole respondent.

SLP(C) No.8183/2017

As prayed for, four weeks' further time is granted to the petitioner/s to file application for substitution to bring on record the legal representatives of deceased respondent no.1.

SLP(C) No.1060/2018

None appears on behalf of the petitioner/s.

Let the fresh steps for effecting service on respondent nos.1 to 16 be taken within four weeks from today.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR