

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8147-8212/2017

STATE OF HARYANA . & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LAKHMI ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT IN SC.8147-8212/2017 AND SC.1060/2018 TO BE LISTED chamber)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 1060/2018 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 8599/2019 (IV-B)

(IA No.100444/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.100445/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING

IA No. 100444/2018 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 100445/2018 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Date : 17-07-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR
Mr. Akshay Verma, AOR
Ms. Mamta Rani, Adv.
Ms. Savita Devi, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Yadava, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ram Naresh Yadav, AOR
Ms. Aditi Gupta, AOR
Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, AOR
Mr. Bankey Bihari, AOR
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, AOR
Mr. Akshay Verma, AOR

Mr. Tarjeet Singh, Adv.
Ms. Beena, Adv.
Mr. Satish Kumar, AOR

Mr. Pradeep Kr. Arya, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Yadav, Adv.

Anshul Malik, Adv.
Mr. Prateek Singh, Adv.
Ms. Sanya Arora, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv.
Mr. Subhasish, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) Nos.8147-8212/2017

I.A. no.49857/2019 (Application for discharge of guardianship)
is allowed.

Issue notice to respondent Nos.7 to 10, 18 and 19 in SLP
No.8150/2017, respondent Nos.6 to 9 in SLP No.8161/2017 and
respondent Nos.5 to 8 in SLP No.8202/2017

Counsel for the petitioner is granted four weeks' time to file
fresh and appropriate application for exemption from filing death
certificate.

SLP(C) No. 1060/2018

Counsel for the petitioner submits that the respondents herein
have already entered appearance in the connected SLP(C)
No.8599/2019.

Liberty is given to serve copy on the counsel appearing for
the petitioner in SLP(C) No.8599/2019 and file proof of service
within one week.

(TUSHAR BISHT)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RENU KAPOOR)
BRANCH OFFICER