

ITEM NO.5
SECTION IV-B

REGISTRAR COURT. 1 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8147-8212/2017

STATE OF HARYANA . & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LAKHMI ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 129/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)

Date : 24-08-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ram Naresh Yadav, AOR

Ms. Aditi Gupta, AOR

Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, AOR

Mr. Satish Kumar, AOR

Mr. Bankey Bihari, AOR

Mr Pradeep Kumar Arya, Adv.

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, AOR

Mr. Akshay Verma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the
Court made the following

O R D E R

As per office report ld. Counsel for the petitioner has
filed affidavit of dasti service in respect of respondent nos.
1.2 and 1.5 in SLP© NO.8181/2017, without taking orders from the
Court, instead of taking fresh steps.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is now allowed to serve
respondent nos. 1.2 and 1.5 in SLP© NO.8181/2017 through dasti
service. Necessary steps accordingly be taken. Proof of dasti
service be filed within four weeks time.

Item No.5

Defects in the vakalatnama filed on behalf of respondent no.1 in SLP© NO.8151/2017 have not been cured despite last opportunity granted.

Respondent nos. 1 to 9 in SLP© NO.8161, 8202 OF 2017 and sole respondent in SLP© NO.8189/2017 have filed counter affidavit.

Ld. Counsels appearing for the respondents for the first time are granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit.

Ld. counsels appearing for the respondents for the second time and to whom one opportunity to file counter affidavit has already been granted are granted four weeks time as last opportunity for filing counter affidavit.

Ld. Counsels appearing for the respondents to whom last opportunity to file counter affidavit has already been granted, their further opportunity to file counter affidavit stands declined.

List again on 8.10.2020.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar