

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. VIVEK SAXENA

IA 129/2017, in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
8147-8212/2017

STATE OF HARYANA . & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LAKHMI ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 129/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)

WITH

Diary No(s). 15994/2022 (IV-B)
(IA No.166687/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.166689/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
and IA No.166688/2022-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA
No.166686/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REILING / CURING THE
DEFECTS)

Date : 21-07-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ajay Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR

Ms. Savita Devi, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Shashank Singh, AOR
Mr. Akash Alex, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ram Naresh Yadav, AOR
Mr. Suryavir, Adv.

Ms. Aditi Gupta, AOR

Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, AOR

Mr. Tarjit Singh, Adv.
Ms. Beena, Adv.
Ms. Saket Gautam, Adv.

Mrs. Archana Kumari, Adv.
Mr. S S Bandyopadhyay, Adv.
Ms. Riya Soni, Adv.
Mr. Gulam Rabbani, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Shivangi Singh, Adv.
Ms. Alpana Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Satish Kumar, AOR

Dr. Ajay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Bankey Bihari, AOR

Mr. Arpit Bama, Adv.
Mr. Priyanshu Malik, Adv.
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, AOR

Mr. Akshay Verma, AOR

Mr. Ajay Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Yadava, Adv.
Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR
Ms. Veena Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Saurav Jindal, Adv.
Mr. Keshav Mittal, Adv.
Ms. Sabarni Som, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) Nos. 8147-8212/2017

Respondent no.1 in SLP(C) No.8151/17 has failed to cure the defects in vakalatnama as well as to file counter affidavit. As requested, one week time, as a last chance is granted to cure the defects in vakalatnama and file counter affidavit.

Service is complete in respect of other respondents.

List again on 31.07.2023.

Diary No. 15994/2022

Despite due service on both the respondents, there is no appearance.

Hence, process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

VIVEK SAXENA
Registrar