

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 3899/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26-02-2016 in RFA No. 4022/2013 13-05-2016 in RFA No. 1800/2016 13-05-2016 in RFA No. 1801/2016 13-05-2016 in RFA No. 1802/2016 12-10-2017 in RFA No. 4435/2017 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

MEWA DEVI (NOW DECEASED) THROUGH HER LR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ANR. Respondent(s)

(IA No. 78808/2021 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION
IA No. 78805/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 78809/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION
APPLN., IA No. 78810/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

Diary No(s). 14909/2021 (IV-B)
(IA No. 128217/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 128219/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 24777/2022 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.189757/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.189754/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING /
CURING THE DEFECTS
IA No. 189757/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 189754/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE
DEFECTS)

Date : 05-09-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Miss Aanchal Jain, AOR
Mr. Karan Dewan, Adv.
Mr. Kartik Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Akash Alex, Adv.
For Mr. Shashank Singh, AOR

**For Respondent(s) Mr. Shekhar Raj Sharma, A.A.G.
Mr. Paras Dutta, Adv.
Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR**

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the petitioner(s), in Diary No(s). 3899/2021, seeking adjournment due to personal difficulty, list after four weeks.

**(NARENDRA PRASAD)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS**

**(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**