

ITEM NO.8

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. PUNEET SEHGAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8147-8212/2017

STATE OF HARYANA . & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LAKHMI ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(Only SLP(C) Nos. 8147-8212/2017 is to be listed before Ld.
Registrar Court.)

Date : 18-09-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ajay Bansal, A.A.G.
Mr. Gaurav Yadava, Adv.
Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR
Mr. Keshav Mittal, Adv.
Ms. Sabarni Som, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ram Naresh Yadav, AOR
Mr. Sunil Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Karan Dewan, Adv.
Mr. Avesh Chaudhary, Adv.
Ms. Aditi Gupta, AOR

Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, AOR

Mr. Tarjit Singh, Adv.
Mr. S S Bandyopadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Gulam Rabbani, Adv.
Mr. Satish Kumar, AOR

Mr. Bankey Bihari, AOR

Mr. Arpit Bamal, Adv.
Mr. Priyanshu Malik, Adv.
Mr. Narender B. Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, AOR

Mr. Akshay Verma, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

Four weeks time, as a last chance, is granted to Ld. counsel for petitioner to file application for substitution in respect of deceased respondent no.1 in SLP(C) No. 8151/2017.

Service is complete in respect of other respondents.

List again on 20.11.2023.

**PUNEET SEHGAL
Registrar**

pm