

ITEM NO.15

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8147-8212/2017

STATE OF HARYANA . & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LAKHMI ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(Only SLP(C) Nos. 8147-8212/2017 is listed under this item )

WITH

Diary No(s). 3899/2021 (IV-B)

IA No. 78808/2021 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 78805/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 78809/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION  
APPLN.

IA No. 78810/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED  
JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 14909/2021 (IV-B)

IA No. 128217/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 128219/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED  
JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 24777/2022 (IV-B)

IA No. 189757/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 189754/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE  
DEFECTS)

Date : 15-07-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ajay Bansal, A.A.G.  
Mr. Gaurav Yadava, Adv.  
Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR  
Ms. Veena Bansal, Adv.  
Mr. Saurav Jindal, Adv.  
Mr. Sujeet Chaubey, Adv.  
Ms. Sabarni Som, Adv.  
Mr. Aman Dev Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Fateh Singh, Adv.

contd...

Miss Aanchal Jain, AOR  
Mr. Karan Dewan, Adv.

Ms. Savita Devi, Adv.  
Mr. Shashank Singh, AOR  
Mr. Gaurav Gupta, Adv.  
Ms. Monika, Adv.

**For Respondent(s)**

Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv.  
Mr. Rajat Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, AOR

Mr. Satish Kumar, AOR  
Mr. Tarjit Singh, Adv.  
Mr. B C Bhatt, Adv.  
Mr. Shubham Pundhir, Adv.  
Mr. Kishor Kumar Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Aditya Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Syed Miran Ahmad, Adv.  
Ms. Arina Bhattacharjee, Adv.  
Mrs. Leelawati Suman, Adv.  
Ms. Swati Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. S S Bandyopadhyay, Adv.  
Mr. Ankit Verma, Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Pratap Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Arjun Singh, Adv.

Mr. Shekhar Raj Sharma, D.A.G.  
Ms. Nidhi Narwal, Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Bansal, Adv.  
Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

Mr. Ram Naresh Yadav, AOR

Ms. Aditi Gupta, AOR  
Mr. Bankey Bihari, AOR

Mr. Pradeep Kumar Arya, Adv.  
Mr. Aditya Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Chaudhry, Adv.  
Ms. Garima Chaudhry, Adv.  
Mr. D.d. Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, AOR

contd...

Ms. Savita, Adv.  
Ms. Monika, Adv.  
Mr. Akshay Verma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.8147-8212/2017

Application for substitution has been filed in SLP (C)No. 8151/2017 with regard to respondent No.1, who has expired, but the same is defective. Two weeks' time is granted to cure the defects.

Service is complete on the remaining respondents.

List again on 02.09.2024.

SUJATA SINGH  
Registrar

rd