

ITEM NO.1705

COURT NO.16

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8147-8212/2017

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

LAKHMI ETC. ETC.

RESPONDENT(S)

(Application for substitution in SLP(C) No. 8147-8212/2017 is to be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

IA No. 158810/2024 - APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT

IA No. 158807/2024 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 239827/2023 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 158808/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.

IA No. 239828/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.

IA No. 158809/2024 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)

Date : 03-01-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ajay Bansal, A.A.G.
Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR
Mr. Gaurav Yadava, Adv.
Ms. Veena Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Saurav Jindal, Adv.
Ms. Sabarni Som, Adv.
Mr. Fateh Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ram Naresh Yadav, AOR
Mr. Sarvesh Kumar Yadav, Adv.

Ms. Aditi Gupta, AOR

Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv.

Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, AOR

Mr. Tarjit Singh Chhikara, Adv.

Mr. Abhaya Nath Das, Adv.
Mr. B C Bhatt, Adv.
Mr. Om Prakash Sapra, Adv.
Ms. Sitara Yadav, Adv.
Mrs. Barnali Basak, Adv.
Ms. Saket Gautam, Adv.
Ms. Muskan, Adv.
Mr. Hukum Deo Prasad, Adv.
Mr. S S Bandyopadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Abhay Singh, Adv.
Mr. Gulam Rabbani, Adv.
Mr. Yogendra Kumar Verma, Adv.
Mr. Syed Miran Ahmad, Adv.
Mr. Satish Kumar, AOR

Mr. Bankey Bihari, AOR
Mr. Kartikeya Gautam, Adv.
Dr. Ajay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Kumar Arya, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Chaudhry, Adv.
Ms. Garima Chaudhry, Adv.
Mr. D.d. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, AOR

Ms. Savita Devi, Adv.
Ms. Monika, Adv.
Mr. Akshay Verma, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the court made the following
O R D E R**

Issue notice to the legal heirs on the applications for substitution, condonation of delay in filing substitution application and condonation of delay in filing setting aside abatement application and setting aside abatement.

(Ram Subhag Singh)
Assistant Registrar

(Geeta Ahuja)
Assistant Registrar-cum-PS